



WEB COPY

O.S.A.No.210 of 2019



M.SUNDAR, J.,

and

K.GOVINDARAJAN THILAKAVADI, J.,

**[Order of the Court was made by
M.SUNDAR. J.,]**

Matter mentioned at half past ten.

2. Ms.S.Vaitheeswari, learned counsel on record for appellant requests for an adjournment citing counsel difficulty.

3. Mr.T.Srikanth, learned counsel on record for R2 is present before this Court and learned counsel is ready.

4. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel on record for appellant.

List on 27.06.2024.

[M.S., J]

[K.G.T., J]

12.06.2024

mk