



WEB COPY

O.S.A.No.210 of 2019



M.SUNDAR, J.,

and

K.GOVINDARAJAN THILAKAVADI, J.,

**[Order of the Court was made by
M.SUNDAR. J.,]**

Matter mentioned at half past ten.

2. Mr.Harish Parvatham, learned counsel representing counsel on record for appellant requests for an adjournment citing counsel difficulty and learned counsel says that other side has been informed about the mentioning and requests for adjournment.

This submission is recorded.

3. Request for adjournment acceded to.

4. List four weeks hence.

List on 28.08.2024.

[M.S., J]

[K.G.T., J]

31.07.2024

mk