



WEB COPY



O.S.A.No.210 of 2019

P.VELMURUGAN, J.

and

K.GOVINDARAJAN THILAKAVADI, J.

[Order of the Court was made by
P.VELMURUGAN, J]

Since the order of this Court dated 27.01.2026 has not been complied with and the second respondent/creditor has not deposited the amount settled by the appellant herein in the office of the Official Assignee, the learned counsel for the appellant is directed to advance arguments in the appeal on merits.

List the matter on 23.03.2026.

[P.V.,J.]

[K.G.T.,J.]

12.03.2026

ms