



WEB COPY



O.S.A.No.210 of 2019

P.VELMURUGAN, J.

and

K.GOVINDARAJAN THILAKAVADI, J.

(Order of the Court was made by P.VELMURUGAN, J.)

As directed by this Court vide order dated 30.03.2026, today, the Sub Inspector of Police, Kothavalchavadi Police Station, secured the second respondent and produced him before this Court.

2 We enquired the second respondent and he along with his counsel assured the payment to the official assignee as per the order dated 27.01.2026, within a period of two weeks i.e. on or before 20.04.2026.

3 Post the matter on 21.04.2026 for compliance.

[PVJ] [KGTJ]

06.04.2026

cgi